6) Contribution arising from the transfer of SVL shares in connection with the acquisition of Prime

Sports

The founding shareholders of the company transferred their shareholdings in Supreme Ventures
Limited equivalent to a value of $196,674,000 as part of the purchase consideration to acquire Prime
Sports Jamaica Limited, which is a wholly owned subsidiary of the Supreme Ventures Group.  This
amount has been recognized as part of the value of the investment in subsidiary by the creation of a
capital reserve.

Goodwill arising on the acquisition of the subsidiary will be tested for impairment at year end, in
accordance with International Financial Reporting Standards and if warranted the capital reserve will
be adjusted accordingly.

7) Effects of the change in accounting policy.

The directors during the current period adopted a policy to recognize the advertised lotto jackpot
prizes at the end of a reporting period.  An extract from the reconciliation of the effect of this change
in policy on the prior year is as follows:

 Previously

Stated

Adjustments

Restated

 $’000 $’000 $’000
October 2005
Consolidated balance sheet
Assets 2,532,088  13,333 2,545,421
Liabilities 791,901   39,999 831,900
Shareholders’ equity 1,740,187 (26,666) 1,713,521
   2,532,088   13,333 2,545,421

Consolidated profit and loss account
Direct expenses   (13,260,773)   (23,999) (13,284,772)
Taxation   (103,493)   8,000  (95,493)

Net Profit attributable to shareholders   206,191 (15,999)   190,192

8) Earnings per stock

In July 2005, the company raised additional capital of $1,852.6 million through a private
placement, by offering additional 500,715,405 ordinary stocks.  These stocks have been allotted
to the new shareholders and the issued capital at balance sheet date represents 2,637,254,926
ordinary stocks. Basic earnings per stock unit is calculated by dividing the net profit (loss)
attributable to shareholders, by the weighted average number of ordinary stock units in issue
during the year.
   July 2006   July 2005

Weighted average number of ordinary stock